#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chief Automotive Technologies, Inc.	07/06/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chief Automotive Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	2700 Lanier Drive	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47250	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13776833

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5136516981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5136516800

Email: ttorrence@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frost Brown Todd LLC

Address Line 1: 3300 Great American Tower

Address Line 2: 301 East Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000PCO/0574462
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy L. Torrence
Signature:	/Tracy L. Torrence/
Date:	04/12/2013

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 030207 FRAME: 0404 OP \$40.00 13776833





PAGE

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE

TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY

OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 1:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

2036629 8100

091047746

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7662593

DATE: 11-25-09



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 1:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

2036629

091047746

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7662594

DATE: 11-25-09

# Delaware

PAGE

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 5:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2036629 8100V

091047746

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7662595

DATE: 11-25-09



DACE 2

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 5:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2036629 8100V

091047746

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION: 7662595

DATE: 11-25-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:18 PM 07/17/2009 FILED 01:18 PM 07/17/2009 SRV 090707308 - 2036629 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

Chief	Automotive Technologies, Inc. a
	tion organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of
	te of Delaware.
	HEREBY CERTIFY:
1.	The name of the corporation is Chief Automotive Technologies, Inc.
2.	That a Certificate of Conversion (Title of Certificate Being Corrected)
	was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 6, 2009
	and that said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
	The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: (must be specific)
	The effective date of the conversion should be September 1, 2009, not August 1, 2009.
4.	Item 6 of the Certificate is corrected to read as follows:
	6. The conversion shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. EDT on September 1, 2009.
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Correction  day of July, A.D. 2009 .
	By: lang L
	Authorized Officer
	Name: Randy L. Gard Print or Type
	Title: President

PATENT

**REEL: 030207 FRAME: 0410** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:18 PM 07/17/2009 FILED 01:18 PM 07/17/2009 SRV 090707300 - 2036629 FILE

# State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

1.	The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
	Chief Automotive Technologies, LLC		
2.	That a Certificate of Formation was filed by the Secretary		
	of State of Delaware on July 6, 2009, and that said Certificate requires		
	correction as permitted by Section 18-211 of the Limited Liability Company Act.		
3.	The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: (must give specific reason)		
	The effective date of the formation should be September 1, 2009, not August 1, 2009.		
4.	The Certificate is hereby corrected to read as follows:		
	3. The effective time and date of the formation of the Company is 12:01 a.m. EDT on September 1, 2009.		
IN W	VITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on		
	the 17 day of July , A.D. 2009		
•	By: A. Gay Ken		
	Authorized Person		
	Name: S. Gary Kennon, Organizer		
	Print or Type		

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:51 PM 07/06/2009 FILED 05:51 PM 07/06/2009 SRV 090676240 - 2036629 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. INTO CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

(Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

Chief Automotive Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), in order to convert itself into a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is May 31, 1984, under the name Chief Automotive Systems, Inc., which was changed to Chief Automotive Technologies, Inc. on December 7, 2005.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Chief Automotive Technologies, Inc.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Chief Automotive Technologies, LLC.
- 6. The conversion shall become effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, on August 1, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of <u>July 4</u>, 2009.

CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Randy L. Gard, President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:51 PM 07/06/2009 FILED 05:51 PM 07/06/2009 SRV 090676240 - 2036629 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

#### CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Chief Automotive Technologies, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, 19808, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- 3. The effective time and date of the formation of the Company is 12:01 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, on August 1, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009.

S. Gary Kennon, Organizer

489782.1